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Russian Submarines 
Operating in the Baltic 

1916 
 
Modern Russian Submarines 
Bars 
Volk 
Vepr 
Gepard 
Lvitysa 

Pantera 
Tigr 
 
English Submarines 
E-1 
E-8 
E-9 
E-19 
 
Outdated Russian Submarines 
Alligator 
Drakon 
Kaiman 
Krokodil 
 
 
The other outdated Russian submarines remained inactive in  Moon- 
sund,  the Gulf of Finland, and the Abo-Oland sector.   The  Bars  
class and English  submarines operated against German shipping in  
the central and southern Baltic.  The old submarines were used in  
the Gulf of Bothnia, Olandsgaf and the northern Baltic sea. 
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